

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Text

File #: 22-565, Version: 2

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Supervisor Steve Madrone

Agenda Section: Consent

SUBJECT:

Resolution declaring Saturday, July 9, 2022, as Big Foot Daze in Willow Creek (Supervisor Steve Madrone)

RECOMMENDATION(S):

That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Authorize the Chair to sign the resolution and direct the Clerk of the Board to forward a copy of the signed resolution to Linsey Jones, Executive Director of the Willow Creek Chamber of Commerce, 38919 CA-299, Willow Creek, CA 95573

SOURCE OF FUNDING:

N/A

DISCUSSION:

Willow Creek will be holding the annual "Big Foot Daze" parade on Saturday, July 9, 2022. The event will begin on Willow Lane and proceed East on Highway 299 to the Patriot Gas Station. The event will last approximately one hour. Cal Trans requires a resolution from the Board which recognizes and supports the event.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

N/A

STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK:

This action supports your Board's Strategic Framework by providing community-appropriate levels of service.

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

N/A

ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:

Board discretion

File #: 22-565, Version: 2

ATTACHMENTS:

A. Resolution

PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL:

Board Order No.: N/A

Meeting of: N/A File No.: N/A